MFP 4-27-01

05-10-2001

481-46 482-25 484-120

Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 03/01)	)EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE .S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	01682641
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael J.G. Gleissner	Name: Big foot, com, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Association  Limited Partnership	Street Address: 521 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY zip: 10175
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Average No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State De laware.
Security Agreement Change of Name  We Other Release of Security Traterest  Execution Date: Fe bruary 20, 2001	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domostic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) a	2355057- ittached ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Teffrey W. Berkwan	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Bigfoot Communications, LLC	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sireet Address: 36 East 67th Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10021	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folegoing influence copy of the original document.  Michael J.G. Gleissner	maken is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  4/24/01
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date  Per sheet, attackments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C, 20231

05/10/2001 DBYRNE 00000166 2108773

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 03 FC:484 40.00 DP 25.00 DP 120.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0198

FROM:

## RELEASE AND SATISFACTION

WHEREAS, on December 29, 2000, a Promissory Note was executed between Bigfoot.com, Inc. as Borrower, and Michael J.G. Gleissner, as Lender (the "Note"); and

WHEREAS, under a Security Agreement, dated December 29, 2000, Bigfoot.com, Inc. granted Michael J.G. Gleissner a security interest in all of its assets, and the proceeds therefrom (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of \$101,300 from Bigfoot Communications, LLC ("Communications") pursuant to Section 1.3 of the Asset Purchase Agreement between Communications and Bigfoot.com, Inc., dated as of February 20, 2001, which represents payment in full of all outstanding principal and interest under the Note and Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, all of the Borrower's obligations under the Note have been duly performed, discharged and satisfied; therefore

BE IT KNOWN THAT, FOR GOOD CONSIDERATION the undersigned Releasor, does hereby forever release, discharge, acquit and forgive Bigfoot.com, Inc. from any and all obligations, claims, actions, suits, demands, agreements, and each of them, if more than one, liabilities, judgments, and proceedings both at law and in equity arising from the beginning of time to the date of these presents relating to or arising under the Note and Security Agreement.

This release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns and personal representatives.

Dated: February 20, 2001

RECORDED: 04/27/2001

Michael J.G. Glaissner

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0199